

# Rational Gazette

## PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

# No. G173] PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 24th SEPTEMBER [2008

Public Finances (Management) Act

#### **REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT**

I, Andrew S. Trawen, MBE., Electoral Commissioner of Electoral Commission of Papua New Guinea, by virtue of powers conferred by Section 32(2) of the *Public Finances (Management) Act* 1995 and all powers enabling me, hereby:----

- (a) Appoint the Acting Election Manager as Section 32 Officer to approve expenditure for Komo Magarima By Elections in accordance with the Cash Fund Certificates to come into effective on and from the date of publication of this instrument from the Electoral Commission of Papua New Guinea in the National Gazette
- (b) Appoint Provincial Treasurer, Enga to perform Financial Delegate duties effective from 17th September, 2008 until Komo - Magarima By Election is completed as scheduled.

A.S. TRAWEN, CMG., MBE., Electoral Commissioner.

Public Finances (Management) Act

## APPOINTMENT OF OFFICERS TO APPROVE REQUISITIONS

1, Andrew S. Trawen, MBE., Electoral Commissioner of Electoral Commission of Papua New Guinea, by virtue of powers conferred by Section 32(2) of the *Public Finances (Management) Act* 1995 and all powers enabling me, hereby:----

- (a) revoke all previous Appointments of Officers to Approve Requisitions for the National Election in Provinces by Provincial Election Managers; and
- (b) appoint a officer specified in Column 1 of the schedule to approve requisitions for expenditure of moneys under the column of the Schedule to amounts not exceeding the amount specified in that column opposite the delegation of the Officer, to come into effect on and from the date of the date of publication of this instrument for specified for the Acting Provincial Election Manager mentioned hereunder.

		SCHEDULE		
	APPOINTMENT C	F OFFICER TO APPRO	VE REQUISITIONS	
Column 1 Officers Purposes	Column 2 Capital Work Purposes	Column 3 Maintenance Purposes	Column 4 Capital Purchase Purposes	Column 5 Departmental Purposes
ga Acting Provincial ction Manager				20.000

This appointment is effective as at 17th September, 2008.

#### Public Finances (Management) Act

#### **REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT**

I, Andrew S. Trawen, MBE., Electoral Commissioner of Electoral Commission of Papua New Guinea, by virtue of powers conferred by Section 32(2) of the *Public Finances (Management) Act* 1995 and all powers enabling me, hereby:----

- (a) Appoint the Acting Election Manager as Section 32 Officer to approve expenditure for Autonomous Region of Bougainville President By Elections in accordance with the Cash Fund Certificates to come into effective on and from the date of publication of this instrument from the Electoral Commission of Papua New Guinea in the National Gazette
  - (b) Appoint Provincial Treasurer, Buka to perform Financial Delegate duties effective from 17th September, 2008 until Autonomous Region of Bougainville President By Election is completed as scheduled.

A.S. TRAWEN, CMG., MBE., Electoral Commissioner.

Public Finances (Management) Act

#### APPOINTMENT OF OFFICERS TO APPROVE REQUISITIONS

I, Andrew S. Trawen, MBE., Electoral Commissioner of Electoral Commission of Papua New Guinea, by virtue of powers conferred by Section 32(2) of the *Public Finances (Management) Act* 1995 and all powers enabling me, hereby:----

- (a) revoke all previous Appointments of Officers to Approve Requisitions for the National Election in Provinces by Provincial Election Managers; and
- (b) appoint a officer specified in Column 1 of the schedule to approve requisitions for expenditure of moneys under the column of the Schedule to amounts not exceeding the amount specified in that column opposite the delegation of the Officer, to come into effect on and from the date of the date of publication of this instrument for specified for the Provincial Election Managers mentioned hereunder.

#### SCHEDULE

#### APPOINTMENT OF OFFICER TO APPROVE REQUISITIONS

Column 1 Officers Purposes	Column 2 Capital Work Purposes	Column 3 Maintenance Purposes	Column 4 Capital Purchase Purposes	Column 5 Departmental Purposes
Autonomous Region Of Bougainville Provincial				20.000
bougamente i tovinciai			0.000	20,000

This appointment is effective as at 17th September, 2008.

A.S. TRAWEN, CMG., MBE., Electoral Commissioner.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—591.